
1 Cedar Bourgeois 0:45:45 32 F

2 Holly Brooks 0:48:46 26 F

3 colleen durnford 0:52:24 44 F

4 Gail Taylor 0:52:31 42 F

5 Jen Jolliff 0:53:58 38 F

6 Jennifer Campbell 0:54:11 34 F

7 Judy Kanady 0:54:35 48 F

8 Ellyn Brown 0:55:36 55 F

9 Bridget Carlson 0:55:58 47 F

10 Angelica Pollock 0:56:34 20 F

11 Anne Williams 0:57:51 27 F

12 Paige Brady 0:59:20 23 F

13 Julie Beatty 0:59:53 37 F

14 Elaine Nelson 1:02:44 62 F

15 Rhianne Waggood 1:03:29 25 F

16 Rachelle Kanady 1:03:53 18 F

17 Stacy Johnson 1:06:23 31 F

18 Sue Sears 1:08:04 36 F

19 Kay Thomas 1:08:16 42 F

20 Laura Cluberton 1:08:29 27 F

21 Jacqueline Klecka 1:09:12 14 F

22 Casey Randall 1:10:57 30 F

23 Betsy Bush 1:12:44 39 F

24 Jeanette Klecka 1:17:10 16 F

25 Christine Wells 1:17:40 39 F

26 Annie Luck 1:19:47 48 F

27 Teresa Doyle 1:22:24 41 F

28 Alexandra Hill 1:22:30 53 F

29 Meagan Lynn 1:25:02 14 F

30 Savannah Wells 1:26:25 12 F

31 Donna Klecka 1:28:49 51 F

1 Trond Flagstad 0:42:06 38 M

1 Barney Griffith 0:42:06 50 M

1 Brad Precosky 0:42:06 41 M

4 Cole Talbot 0:44:20 18 M

5 Keith Weinhold 0:44:26 36 M

6 tony slatonbarker 0:44:28 41 M

7 Rick Weber 0:44:30 47 M

8 Mark Brady 0:44:58 25 M

9 Roy Elie-Wolkoff 0:47:19 22 M

10 Brandon Rinner 0:48:38 33 M

11 Fred Thomas 0:48:42 53 M

12 Alex Alono 0:48:57 35 M

13 David Knapp 0:50:08 39 M

14 brian pautzke 0:50:09 27 M

15 andrew stavich 0:51:09 42 M

16 Joey Klecka 0:51:26 19 M

Women

Men

2008 Penguin Results
Overall



17 Gillean Szweda Mittelstadt 0:51:26 11 M

18 Robert Flood 0:51:32 33 M

19 Jason Popek 0:52:32 27 M

20 Mark Carr 0:52:40 52 M

21 Brian Stoecker 0:52:59 44 M

22 Josh Niva 0:53:03 35 M

23 Hal Carlson 0:53:29 56 M

24 Randy Kanady 0:53:40 48 M

25 Austin Gillespie 0:53:51 16 M

26 matthew kenney 0:54:21 37 M

27 Jeff Henson 0:55:48 49 M

28 Dave Kochendorfer 0:56:06 46 M

29 matthew west 0:57:25 40 M

30 Joe Goodall 0:58:53 35 M

31 Bob Cox 0:58:55 54 M

32 Rod Anderson 0:58:57 55 M

33 Matthew Peters 0:59:00 14 M

34 Eric Johnson 0:59:13 60 M

35 Chris Kennedy 0:59:20 50 M

36 Jake Wells 1:00:32 14 M

37 Cloyd Crow 1:01:06 15 M

38 Tony Crow 1:01:49 13 M

39 Greg Brown 1:02:25 61 M

40 Matthew Randall 1:02:46 32 M

41 allen mcleod 1:02:53 35 M

42 Samuel Flora 1:03:15 67 M

43 Norm Johnson 1:04:06 64 M

44 Jeff Bool 1:04:46 46 M

45 John Kogl 1:05:22 37 M

46 Evan R. Steinhauser 1:05:26 46 M

47 Andy Schaffer 1:06:03 30 M

48 Jon Agosti 1:06:33 48 M

49 Scott Sims 1:08:13 58 M

50 Paul Beever 1:08:36 59 M

51 Dylan Canoy 1:14:39 14 M

52 Paul Jendryk 1:24:15 59 M

17 & under men1 Gillean Szweda Mittelstadt 0:51:26 11 M

2 Austin Gillespie 0:53:51 16 M

3 Matthew Peters 0:59:00 14 M

4 Jake Wells 1:00:32 14 M

5 Cloyd Crow 1:01:06 15 M

6 Tony Crow 1:01:49 13 M

7 Dylan Canoy 1:14:39 14 M

17 & under women1 Jacqueline Klecka 1:09:12 14 F

2 Jeanette Klecka 1:17:10 16 F

3 Meagan Lynn 1:25:02 14 F

4 Savannah Wells 1:26:25 12 F

2008 Penguin Results
Age groups



18 – 29 men1 Cole Talbot 0:44:20 18 M

2 Mark Brady 0:44:58 25 M

3 Roy Elie-Wolkoff 0:47:19 22 M

4 brian pautzke 0:50:09 27 M

5 Joey Klecka 0:51:26 19 M

6 Jason Popek 0:52:32 27 M

18 – 29 women1 Holly Brooks 0:48:46 26 F

2 Angelica Pollock 0:56:34 20 F

3 Anne Williams 0:57:51 27 F

4 Paige Brady 0:59:20 23 F

5 Rhianne Waggood 1:03:29 25 F

6 Rachelle Kanady 1:03:53 18 F

7 Laura Cluberton 1:08:29 27 F

30 – 39 men1 Trond Flagstad 0:42:06 38 M

2 Keith Weinhold 0:44:26 36 M

3 Brandon Rinner 0:48:38 33 M

4 Alex Alono 0:48:57 35 M

5 David Knapp 0:50:08 39 M

6 Robert Flood 0:51:32 33 M

7 Josh Niva 0:53:03 35 M

8 matthew kenney 0:54:21 37 M

9 Joe Goodall 0:58:53 35 M

10 Matthew Randall 1:02:46 32 M

11 allen mcleod 1:02:53 35 M

12 John Kogl 1:05:22 37 M

13 Andy Schaffer 1:06:03 30 M

30 – 39 women1 Cedar Bourgeois 0:45:45 32 F

2 Jen Jolliff 0:53:58 38 F

3 Jennifer Campbell 0:54:11 34 F

4 Julie Beatty 0:59:53 37 F

5 Stacy Johnson 1:06:23 31 F

6 Sue Sears 1:08:04 36 F

7 Casey Randall 1:10:57 30 F

8 Betsy Bush 1:12:44 39 F

9 Christine Wells 1:17:40 39 F

40 – 49 men1 Brad Precosky 0:42:06 41 M

2 tony slatonbarker 0:44:28 41 M

3 Rick Weber 0:44:30 47 M

4 andrew stavich 0:51:09:00 42 M

5 Brian Stoecker 0:52:59 44 M

6 Randy Kanady 0:53:40 48 M

7 Jeff Henson 0:55:48 49 M

8 Dave Kochendorfer 0:56:06 46 M

9 matthew west 0:57:25 40 M

10 Jeff Bool 1:04:46 46 M

11 Evan R. Steinhauser 1:05:26 46 M

12 Jon Agosti 1:06:33 48 M

40 – 49 women1 colleen durnford 0:52:24 44 F

2 Gail Taylor 0:52:31 42 F

3 Judy Kanady 0:54:35 48 F

4 Bridget Carlson 0:55:58 47 F

5 Kay Thomas 1:08:16 42 F



6 Annie Luck 1:19:47 48 F

7 Teresa Doyle 1:22:24 41 F

50 – 59 men1 barney griffith 0:42:06 50 M

2 Fred Thomas 0:48:42 53 M

3 Mark Carr 0:52:40 52 M

4 Hal Carlson 0:53:29 56 M

5 Bob Cox 0:58:55 54 M

6 Rod Anderson 0:58:57 55 M

7 Chris Kennedy 0:59:20 50 M

8 Scott Sims 1:08:13 58 M

9 Paul Beever 1:08:36 59 M

10 Paul Jendryk 1:24:15 59 M

50 – 59 women1 Ellyn Brown 0:55:36 55 F

2 Alexandra Hill 1:22:30 53 F

3 Donna Klecka 1:28:49 51 F

60 – 69 men1 Eric Johnson 0:59:13 60 M

2 Greg Brown 1:02:25 61 M

3 Samuel Flora 1:03:15 67 M

4 Norm Johnson 1:04:06 64 M

60 – 69 women1 Elaine Nelson 1:02:44 62 F


